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St Benedict Biscop Newsletter 

April 2019         Issue 13 

Headteacher: Mrs Scott-Worthington 

Value for Spring 2: Justice 

 

Laches Wood  
Don’t forget that the remaining balance for 
the Laches Wood residential needs to be 

paid by Friday 26th April. 
Please can you also make sure your 

child’s medical form is returned to school 
by Friday 10th May. 

 

 

 

As the end of the Spring Term arrives, I would like to thank all of the 
children for their hard work. Yesterday we celebrated our Praise Worship 

with teacher’s choosing their Star of the Term. The work which was shared 
was lovely and also the learning attitude that they described from all of the 

children. Thank you to all the parents and carers who have supported 
school events across the term including sporting fixtures, church services 
and class worship. Thank you also to our fantastic Friends of St Benedict’s 
who continue to raise money to support school events. We have recently 

received a donation to allow us to purchase some more class texts for use 
across the school and we have already booked our Panto for the autumn 

term thanks to their hard work. 
 

We have just enjoyed a lovely Easter Service with Preb Rev Paul Brown at 
St Benedict’s Church, thank you to all of the children who have taken part.  

I hope you all enjoy a peaceful break with your family.  
We return to school on Monday 29th April. Happy Easter! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Congratulations to Abigail Hughes in 
Nursery for winning the FOSB Easter 
Egg competition! We hope you enjoy 
your giant Thorntons chocolate egg.  

 

School Milk 

Nursery & Reception Children: 
Children under the age of 5 will receive 
free milk in school. If you wish for your 
child to continue having milk after they 

turn 5, please contact the office who will 
then calculate payment required until the 

end of the current term. 

KS1 & KS2 Children: 
If your child would like to have milk in 
school, it will cost £12.60 per term and 
should be paid on ParentPay. Please 

contact the school office if you require a 
PayPoint Code. 

Milk is now available to be paid on 
ParentPay for the Summer Term. If your 

child would like milk please make sure the 
£12.60 is paid before Monday 29th April. 

 

 

 

Just a reminder that lunchtime 
and afterschool clubs will start 
the first week back after Easter 

apart from Mindfulness and Choir. 
This is due to staff training. 
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Week Dates Events 
Week 1 Monday 29th April  School Open for Everyone 

Thursday 2nd May Crown Green Bowling – Year 5 
Week 2 Monday 6th May May Day – Bank Holiday Monday 

Thursday 9th May Crown Green Bowling – Year 5 
Week 3 Monday 13th May KS2 SATs Week 

Christian Aid Week 
Thursday 16th May Crown Green Bowling – Year 4 
Friday 17th May KS2 SATs Celebration 

Week 4 Monday 20th May Year 6 Residential Week – Laches Wood 
Tuesday 21st May EYFS Sports Day 10:00am – 11:00am  
Thursday 23rd May KS1 Sports Day 10:00am – 11:00am 
Friday 24th May FOSB Tuck Shop 

Half Term (Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May) 
Week 1 Monday 3rd June INSET – Staff Training 

Thursday 6th June KS2 Sports Day 9:30am – 11:00am 
Crown Green Bowling – Year 4 

Week 2 Monday 10th June Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 
Thursday 13th June Crown Green Bowling – Year 6 

Week 3 Thursday 20th June Crown Green Bowling – Year 6 
Week 4 Tuesday 25th June New to Reception Parents Meeting – 10:00am 

Wednesday 26th June Year 2 Class Worship – 9:10am in school hall 
Thursday 27th June Crown Green Bowling – Year 6 

Week 3 Wednesday 3rd July Year 3 Bikeability 
Thursday 4th July Year 3 Bikeability 

Crown Green Bowling – Year 6 
Week 6 Thursday 11th July Year 5/6 Production – 2:00pm & 6:00pm 

Friday 12th July Year 6 Open Door at Church – 9:30am 
Week 7 Tuesday 16th July  Year 6 – Safari Park Trip  

Friday 19th July Leavers Service in Church – 9:30am 
Break up for Summer 

Week 8 Monday 22nd July INSET – Staff Training 
Summer Break 

Sports Stars of the Week  
 

Congratulations to our Sports Stars of the 
week: 
 

Week ending 12th April: 

Year 1     -    Luke Denovillers 
Year 2     -    Austin Jones 
Year 3     -    Daisy Dean 
Year 4     -    Charlie Wilkes 
Year 5     -    Hope Brock 
Year 6     -    Jared Banner 
                    

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stars of the Spring Term 
Congratulations to our Stars of the Term! 
Year 1    -    Molly Wilkes 
                    Stanley Lokucewicz 
Year 2    -    Evie Tarnawskyj 
  Declan Mahoney 
Year 3    -    Daisy Dainty 
  Evie Vandaele 
Year 4    -    Florence Lokucewicz 
  Harry Richardson 
Year 5    -    Abigail White  
         Hope Brock 
Year 6    -    Abigail Wild 
         Ben Dainty 

Please see below the calendar of events for the Summer Term. 
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Open Monday-Friday (every school club) 

Opening Times: 

8:00am – 6:00pm (full day) 

8:00am – 3:30pm (short day) 

8:00am – 1:15pm (morning session) 

1:15pm – 6pm (afternoon session) 

 

Fees: 

Full day is £21 

Short day is £17 

Morning sessions are £11 

Afternoon sessions are £11 

 

 

For children ages 3-12 years 

Fun packed games and activities with qualified staff 

 

 We are Ofsted-inspected with DBS checked staff members 

 We have access to the school playing field and the playground 

 Our ratio is 8 children to each adult for children under 8 years 

Little Munchkins Holiday Club 

Woodfield Infant School 

Community School 

Woodfield Avenue 

Penn, Wolverhampton 

WV4 4AG 

Our fun activities include: 

Art and craft workshops 

Indoor and outdoor games 

Quiet time 

Cooking 

Parties 

Exciting outings to various places 

Guest entertainment (occasionally) 

 

                                Manager: 

Kully Paul - 07920761762 

Come along and join in 

with the exciting fun with 

a friend for half a day for 

FREE! 


